CHESTNUT HILLS LOTS 53 & 54 . A

S-60-2014
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Zoning:

CAC:

Drainage Basin:
Acreage:
Number of Lots:

245 490

R-4 Planner: Meade Bradshaw
Midtown Phone: (919) 996-2664
Mine

0.85 Applicant: Grayson Homes
3 Phone: (919) 801-1187




Development Services
Customer Service Center

Planning &

1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 400
D eve I 0 m e nt Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
Phone 919-996-2495

Fax 919-516-2685

Preliminary Development Plan Application
When submitting plans, please check appropriate review type and include the Plan Checklist document.

O Site Plans for Planning Commission Subdivision® Transaction Number
O Preliminary Administrative Site Plans Cluster Subdivision®* ( D /(
D "k i La}
- Group Housing Infill Subdivision®* Assigned Project Coordinator
Multifamity (Infill)**
ikl il Expedited Subdivision Review Ao

Assigned Tearh Leader

Conventional Subdivision

Compact Development /Pj { (&W\A

Conservation Suhdivision

o o O

Has your projact previaushy baen through the Due Diligence process? if yes, provide the transaction #

GENERAL INFORMATION

Development Mame  Subdivision of Lots 53 & 54, Chestnut Hills Est.

Proposed Use single family residential

Property Address(es) 1001 & 1005 Collins Dr., Raleigh, NC

Wake County Property Identification Number(s) for each parcel to which these guidelines will apply: 1706267171, 1706268077

P.LN. Recorded Deed P.LN. Recorded Deed P.I.N. Recorded Deed P.LN. Recorded Deed
Book: 004218, Page: 00529 | Book: 011026, Page: 01039

What is your project type? O Apartment O Banks [ Elderly Facilities O Hospitals | Hotels/Motels O Industrial Building
O Mixed Residential O Non-Residential Condo O Office O Religious Institutions O Residential Condo O Retail | School O Shopping Center
N
ingle Family elecommunication Tower Townhouse ther: If other, please describe:
B singte Famity [l Tel icati [ townhouse [l other: (f other, please descrit

Per City Code Section 10-2132.2, summarize the reason(s) this plan can be reviewed administratively not requiring
Planning Commission or City Council approval. This subdivision site is not located in the Metro Park or
Historic Overlay Districts and thus should not require Planning Com. or City Council Approval

Per Clty Code Sectlon 10-2132.2, summarize the reason(s) this plan requires Planning Commission or City Council Preliminary Approval.

Company Grayson Homes, LLC Name(s) Mike Poupard

Address 104 S. White St., Suite 200, Wake Forest, NC 27587

Fax

Phone 919-801-1187 Email mike@graysenhomesonline.com

Company Alison A, Pockat, ASLA Name (s) Alison A. Pockat

Address 106 Steep Bank Dr., Cary, NC 27518

Phone 919-363-4415 Email aapockat@earthlink.net Fax 919-363-4415
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Zoning District{s} R-4 Proposed building use(s)

If more than one district; provide the acreage of each Existing Building(s} sq. ft. gross

Overlay District N/A ’ Proposed Building(s) sq. ft. gross

Total Site Acres 0.848  Inside City Limits 2 yos [ no Total sq. it. gross {existing & proposed)

Off street parking Required N/A Provided ) Proposed height of bullding(s)

COA (Certificate of Appropriateness) case # N/A FAR (floor area ratio percentage)

BOA (Board of Adjustment) case # A- N/A Building Lot Covarage percentage (site plans oniy)

CUD (Conditional Use District) case #Z- N/A

e R ~
Existing Impervious Surface 6,517 SqFt acres/square feet Flood Hazard Area 1 ves & no
Proposed Impervious Surface acres/square feet If Yes, please provide
Alluvial Soils Flood Study FEMA Map Panel #

Neuse River Buffer O Yes = No Wetlands [ Yes & No

CONFORMITY WITH THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN (Applicable to all developments)

Provide a description of how your plan coriforms to the guidelines of the Comprehensive Plan 2030,

The area is located in a low density residential zona, currently R-4, and in a low density residential area on the Comprehensive Plan. The
proposed use is for Low density residential at a rate of four units per acre. Therefore the proposed development meats and follows the
Comprehensive Plan.

The anticipated area of disturbance is estimated to be 11,008 SqFt which is under the 12,000 SqFt threshold set in the UDO Sect. 9.4.6 as the
determination for the requirement for a land disturbing permit. As per Sect. 9.2.1, a stormwater exemption also exists. In addition, Section 9.1.3
allows for the exemption of a tree conservation plan as the total land area is 0.848 acres which is under the ane acre threshold.

FOR SUBDIVISION; ARARTMENT, TOWNHGUSE, CONDOMINIUM PROJECTS ONLY

1. Total # Of Townhouse Lots Detached 11. Total number of all lots 3

Attached
2. Total # Of Single Family Lots 3 - | 12, Is your project a cluster unit development? 1 Yes X no
—3 Tota_l # OF Apartment Or Condominium Units If Yes, please answer the questions balow:
4. Tatal # Of Congregate Care Or Life Care Dwelling Units a) Total number of Townhouse Lots

5. Total # OF Mobile Home Lots b)  Total number of Single Family Lots

= c) Total number of Group Housing Units
6. Total Number ef Hotel Units

d) Total number of Open Space Lots

7. Overall Total # Of Dwelling Units (1-6 Above) 2 e} Minimum Lot Size
= i f}  Toral Number of Phases
g} Perimeter Protective Yard Provided [} Yes [ nNo

8. Bedroom Units  1br 2br 3br 4br or more X

9. Overall Unit{s)/Acre Densities Per Zoning District(s) 4 h)  Must provide open space quotient per City Code 10-3071 (5)

10. Total number of Open Space {anly) lots 0

SIGNATURE BEOCK (Applicable toall de\;elopments}

In filing this plan as the properiy owner(s), I/we do hereby agree and firmiy hind ourseives, my/our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns jointly
and severally to construct all improvements and make all dedications as shown on this proposed subdivision plan as approved by the City.

! hereby designate | St A . ébkﬁ_}' to serve as my agent regarding this application, to receive and
respond to administrative comments, to resubmit prlans on my behalf and o represent me in any public meeting regarding this application.

I/we have read, acknowledge and affirm that thjs project is conforming to all application requirements applicable with the proposed development use,
Signed - L. pate | 2-{5-¢

Signed : : - _ Date
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General Requirements

1. Filing Fee for Plan Review — Payments may be made by cash, Visa, Master Card or check
made payable to: City of Raleigh (No fee for Infill recombination)

2, Preliminary Development Plan Application completed and signed by the property owner

3, Client must complete and print page 1 and 2 of the Preliminary Development Plan Application
to the plan cover sheet (not applicable for infill recombination)

>

4.1 have referenced the Preliminary Development Plan Checklist and by using this as a guide,
it will ensure that I receive a complete and thorough first review by the City of Raleigh

OX|X|K
O

5: i i :
Provide the following plan sheets 7 ¢ Vi L

v v
a) Cover sheet: includes general not’(s, owner's name, contact's name, telephone number,

mailing address and email address

5

O

b) Existing Conditions Sheet

c) Proposed Site or Subdivision Plan

d) Proposed Grading and Stormwater Plan

SO DVERK

e) Proposed Utility Plan, including Fire

XO|X

f) Proposed Tree Conservation Plan

g) Proposed Landscaping Plan (Landscape Plan not required for commercial
subdivisions)

h) Building elevations that show maximum height from natural and finished grade,
buildings to be removed

X K

O00|0xKOX|XK
RN

e

i} Transportation Plan

6. Ten (10) sets of proposed plans to engineering scale (1” = 20', 1” =100, etc.), and date of
preparation. For re-submittals only —include all revision dates

7. Plansize 18"x24" or 24"x36"

X

X

8. A vicinity map no smaller/less than 1”=500" and no larger than 1"=1000’ to the inch,
showing the position of the subdivision with its relation to surrounding streets and
properties, and oriented in the same direction as the preliminary plan

X

9, Include sheet index and legend defining all symbols with true north arrow, with north being
at the top of the map

10. Digital copy of only the plan and elevations. Label the CD with the plan name, case file
number, and indicate how many times the plan has been resubmitted for review

<]

NN SANAEY

11, Wake County School Form, if dwelling units are proposed

O

12. Preliminary stormwater quantity and quality summary and calculations package

13. For secondary tree conservation areas, include two (2) copies of the tree cover report
completed by a certified arborist, North Carolina licensed landscape architect, or North
Carolina registered forester

O O
=

NN
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, LOT = 19
/ CHESTNUT HILLS SUBD
! 18@4 COLLINS DR
/ JAMES DICKE
MH3 / STANDARD 30" PIN* 1706267383
L. ZONING - R-4
~a INV. IN 3871 - BURB & GUTTER \ USE - RESIDENTIAL
~ INV. OUT 318.65 P : \
\,’ N \\
SITE DATA: T " o
e £ )
"'---...n\ ' \| \\
PIN NUMBER - 1706267171 TR \ T
- 1706268077 Lt —al
ADDRESS: 1005, 1801 COLLINS DR., RALEIGH \ %)
TOTAL ACREAGE - 36,920 SF - 0.848 AC i # ~
TOTAL EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA e
- 6517 SF - @15 T o
LOT 53 - HOUSE - 1.813 SF, \\\ LUT\' 53 e
DRIVE / WALK - 1,488 SF 19 Des: COLLING pe
DRIVE / WALK - 1,228 SF,DECK - 14@ SF PIY° TTgEReIH
ZONING - R-4 N ",
CITIZENS ADVISARY COUNCIL - EXISTING SANITARY
MIDTOWN 5 \\\ L7 EEEEN gul_?\\\IICE
LOT = 52 Y e

SERVICE LINE \
1089 COLLINS DR 1
KENNETH NAGEL
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LOT * 69 o~

CHESTNUT HILLS SUBD
934 WIMBLETON DR

NUMBER RADIUS’ |DELTA ARC ' |CHORD BRG. |CHORD °
C1 1372.50 |04°47'12" 114.66 |S71°26'15"E 114.63
c2 1372.50 [04°46'58" 114.57 [S66°39'10"E 114.54
1
/
/ LOT = 18
/ CHESTNUT HILLS SUBD
! / 109@ COLLINS DR
1\ / : CASWELL WHEELER JR
o ! TERESA WHEELER
- 9 . DB 0@7485, PG 00509
. v > N PIN® 1786269311
T g \ I N

_ ZONING - R-4
\, USE - RESIDENTIAL

~
~
~

MH1 ™
RIM ELEV. 345.38
INV. IN 337.02

|~ ——INV. OUT 336.79 \\
h"--._ i

\ \
MARY ELLIS BELL \ - ! \ ‘,'or;\}’
TRUSTEE ~~~___ . \ P | \ A
DB 14371, PG BI66T ~~ / N ~ \ \]5" i L N ~ / N l\ I 'Ii ‘\ \\ I. \
PIN® 1706256916~~, '\ |/ XL 5. s e "\ N ‘ ‘ \ Vo5
. N / \ N \ 5\ > J@ n~} N \ i I 1 y \ I \
ZONING - R-4 .. \\{! NN NN ® \ 4.631“'-43. %, L | i || \ J 7 !
USE - RESIDENTIAL-~__ N\ N LoT *e8 N N\ T e N : ! \ i \
-~ N\ -
R N CHESTNUT HILLS SUBD N "'N'g.\lp N ! I\ ‘1‘ \ / \
N 93@ WIMBLETON DR\ \ ~JBC~. % ! \ \ /e
NN BOBBY WARD S o 21'@@{&82;[?’- o Voo ‘ \ ;o
/" ‘\.\ ROY WARD \ N NS EIPTS( \\ \ Y7 \\
] " DB @85936, PG 80293 \ \ AN 2 \ N7 \
/ S / 5 N =N A \ \ 4 b
; ~te \PIN® 1706257933 °, \ Y Sg. N Y :
/ T - R- T . N\ / N @@ N, \ ' R
.. ZONING - R-4 N \ vy 5 N I R I \
“~USE - RESIDENTIAL Y\ ° Byt % N, % ;N "
3] ..\‘~-.. NN A \\ N\ 72)\ " \\\ S Q\"\- \ oy 2 N k
20 10 20 @ 10— --=~L..\ San \\ RN ‘L;f;@\i\\..,_\ s N
SCRLE — 312 ‘--..__‘____-__:::\\\ \\ \U:’ \\ \\ LOT * &7 ¢ \‘h.\\' v \\\ \\\
NN vy \ CHESTNUT HILLS SUBD ~. 3 \& Sy, o
SCALE: 1" = 2@’ %%\ 1<% \ 926 WIMBLETON DR R S .
g - LR o \ DAVID BALZER R T
v \ A5 ; S " S TR
VNN VRN \ SARA BALZER NN
L EEEND: NN \ DB @15177, PG @@495 N S R
s N,/ \ \ PIN* 1706258940 i T At
’, Y ‘! ZONING - R-4 Sl
/"‘j_"’/ EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY / ' USE - RESIDENTIAL 7
&Q /’ le. ,//
STORMWATER DRAIN LINE /
/
/I
- —=u — SANITARY SEWER LINE #
a/’
= PROPERTY LINE
°C0  CcLEANOUT
WMO WATER METER
"WV WATER VALVE
OMH1  MAN HOLE

!/ LoT =17

/ CHESTNUT HILLS SUBD

918 COLLINS DR
GEORGE SMITH
ADRIANE BRACKETT
DB 214873, PG 02348
PIN® 1706360227
ZONING - R-4

USE - RESIDENTIAL

LOT * 54
1981 COLLINS DR
STEPHEN TOTTY
HEATHER TOTTY
~..._ DB 011826, PG 01039
~ PIN® 1706268077
18,427 SF,0.423 AC
SN MH2 - 409.5'
g, FROM MHI
e, RIM ELEV. 366.00
< INV. IN 362.22
INV. OUT 357.72

3
o
e \q\
~
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2
>
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! ON LOT 54
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! e ®
| = \
oY) o \
= ¥ \
i § \\
i {
\ \
i \
\\ ‘\
‘\ \\
\ \
LOT = 55 ' L
CHESTNUT HILLS SUBD ‘\
919 COLLINS DR N
VICTOR GURGANUS .
MARGIE GURGANUS
DB 003248, PG 20071
PIN®* 1706269083
ZONING - R-4
\ USE - RESIDENTIAL
N
\
\‘Pye
N\
%
N
"33 PROPERTY NOTES:
" 1. EXISTING BOUNDARY AND SITE ELEMENTS ARE BASED ON
" A PLAN BY RWK, PA, 101 W. MAIN ST., SUITE 202, GARNER, NC,
- PHONE NUMBER: 919 779-4854, ENTITLED ‘EXISTING
" CONDITIONS SURVEY LOTS 53 & 54, CHESTNUT HILLS, 1805 &
1001 COLLINS DR.’ AND DATED 12-12-14.
R 2. TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION (CONTOUR DATA) WAS

TAKEN FROM WAKE COUNTY GIS - IMAPS.

3. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
CITY OF RALEIGH &/0R NCDOT STANDARDS
AND SPECIFICATIONS.

4. VERTICAL ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON FIELD DATA PROVIDED
BY RWK, P.A. ELEVATIONS OF MANHOLES ARE BASED ON ACTUAL
FIELD MEASUREMENTS AND ADJUSTED TO WAKE COUNTY GIS
IMAPS USING A SCALED ELEVATION OF 366.00 AT MH-2 AS

INDICATED ON THE EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY MENTIONED
IN NOTE NUMBER 1.

engingering ~ Surveying
101 % Moin SL., Svite 202
Gorner, NC 27329
Phone (919) 779-4854
Fox (919) 779-4056

ALISON A.POCKAT, ASLA

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
LAND PLANNER

(919) 363-4415
106 STEEPBANK DRIVE

CARY,NC 27518

DESIGNED: AAP

DRAWN:

APPROVED:

PROJECT 14015

CHESTNUT HILLS EST., RALEIGH, NC
104 SOUTH WHITE ST., SUITE 200,

SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 53 & 954
WAKE FOREST, NC 27587

GRAYSON HOMES, LLC

REVISIONS

—|

SCALE: NTS

pave: DEC. 17, 2014

SHEET NO.:

EXISTING
CONDITIONS

EL-1
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it
dARgd
5 BRG. [CHORD ' ! FoT R
NUMBER| RADIUS' DEL:¢'12" ?‘Ti 66 23322*15"5 114.63 SITE DATA: g::g@
C1 1372.50 10447 12 57 [S66'39°10°F 114.54 T3S
& 1372.50 | 04'46 58 114.57 N NUMBER - 1706267171, 1706268077 - ;8;5
:IIJDRESS- 10@5, 1801 COLLINS DR., RALEIGH 2 °
/ CHESTAL, TOTAL ACREAGE - 36,920 SF - 0.848 AC
/ CHESTNUT HILLS SUBD T1-12,272 SF - 8.282 AC
/ 1904 COLLINS DR LO ’ SETBACKS - 6,295 SF
/ JAMES DICKE AREA WITHIN > AC
/ PIN* 1706267383 /’ 0T * 18 LOT 2 - 12,298 SF - 0.28 94 SF
/ STANDARD 3¢° ZONING - R-4 j - LS SUBD / A WITHIN SETBACKS - 6,2
MH3 43 /\\_\ CURB & GUTTER \ USE - RESIDE / 1008 COLLINS DR / LOT 3 - 12,330 SF - 0.284 AC
I;\i:; EIhE\é-l8.37216° \\\"‘\—\_\‘ ) ' N / / CASWELL WHEELER JR / AREA WITHIN SETBACKS - 6,330SF - 0.15 AC
TS g T siees 2 %8 67485, PG 00509 / EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA - e.gl;FSF :
AN e ' ' DB ’ ' # - 14 ’
~ N PIN® 1706269311 /Lot 17T HILLS SUBD HOUSES - 3,661 SF, DECK
T~ : ZONING - R-4 [ CHESTNU RIVE / WALK - 2,716 SF
~ ) . DENTIAL /918 COLLINS OR D RE TO BE DEMOLISHED <
T~ ‘\ S\ USE - RESI /' GEORGE SMITH THESE STRUCTURES A . —
T~ \ / ADRIANE BRACKETT PRIOR TO SUBDIVISION OF LO N
| ~ ~ . S / DB 014073, PG 82348 PERMITS HAVE BEEN APPLIED FOR <
| % o / * 1706360227 DEMOLITION
| g v, 1N 337,03 N C Zowns - R ZONING - R-4 = O
\ \ INV. IN 337. / - R- -
NOTE: TIONS WILL BE DETERMINED AT SITE PLAN - VT INV. OUT 336.79 A\ / USE - RESIDENTIAL CITIZENS ADVISARY COUNCIL <C ||.|_.|
oEaY L%CTA THE RESTRICTIONS FOR ORIVEWAYS ARE: _ p Inv. | MIDTOWN EC) = .
FOR EACH LOT. \"\“\\_\ / y >
RAMP DRIVEWAY , T - LOT = 54 O —
O RNEwey 1 ST HAVE A WIDTH OF 10’ MIN. - 18’ MAX \ \ T 1801 COLLINS DR 8 o %00
- DRIVEWAY MU "APART ON THE SAME LOT N\ LOT * 53 STEPHEN TOTTY - Z X =
- DRIVEWAYS ARE TO BE 40 * MINIMUM CORNER N 1005 COLLINS DR HEATHER TOTTY L w=Z pzh
DRIVEWAY MAY NOT BE WITHIN THE 2@ Y OF THE \ JOHN HEARN T~ DB 11826, PG 81839 LI TIN
" CLEARANCE FROM THE POINT OF TANGENC DB ooszls, G TS PIN® 1706268077 CZ) SE 1%
‘. PIN® 1706267 423 AC i : Quwy
INTERSEC TION RADIUSTED A MINIMUM OF 3.5’ FROM "\, 18,493 SF, 8.425 AC 18,427 55'\? L";SM Mﬁ?q‘f’ @p) 8 a & 5
- DRIVEWAY MUST BE LOCA IT IS SHARED N AN TING SANITARY o RIM ELEV. 366.00 N ZZ F X
ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE UNLESS B N SEWER SERVICE INV. IN 362.22 1T Fed
AN \\\ \\G CLEAN OUT\\ INV. OUT 357.72 < I | - — 0
\ N R\
\ \EXISTING WATER\ * WIDE
\ \l? e AN h ggxcgeyéosmewak DESIGNED: AAP
N . SERVICE \ - SEE DETAIL DRAWN:
LOT = . . : ITY VED
¢ 1009 COLLINS DR \\ N ; ~ E‘Evs’EaEh".l'”L APPRO 3
I : KENNETH NAGEL \ B j EXISTING WATER <
: L s, - EWSKE \ \ S~ I M ' IR et
2 : = ™ EQR;M%ABTPG 22462 N Lot I F o SERVICE LINE /'/ SANIT:FW\ / WATER™ RSN .
= 5¢ S ? £ T PIN® 1706266164 R \\ AREA ='12,272 S Do / SEWER SERVICE N/ METER AGD \\\ e
o8 it 2 : ZONING - R-4 \ N Jj \\\/;\ CLEAN OUT AN SERVICE LINE ~
1 ° 5 g - RESIDENTIAL N N / " NEW WATIER METER SANITARY' -
S 1y 2 : L <2 = " ; " AND SERVIGE LINE  / \\ SEWER SERVICE - i
= 8 e & é - \\\\ \\\ \\ \\ \\\ I' / EOISR'FIF;\IIEA%EE\TER .I \QLEAN ouT |
@? e " E \\\\ BN AN AN AN TS o / X NECT TQ / AN I
E S g [ % 5 \\'39 il e N Y 17 \“‘\\\\éﬁﬂ'\ ??EETCI?\I% SERVICE \\ I\
s o R = 5 9 RN N \ . ~ /U RN ~ Y
~ S PR n = T~ — T~ AN AN N "N N o AN \ JECT
o S’ E S %nw.- \\\\\\ - ~N N \\ @6\\ \\ \\\\ I! /i\ '/g \\\ Q;.I R \) \ NO CLEANOUTS NOTES. =
& 3 23 RN "\ : : I " | / N WERE FOUND ]
88 R - g 8& S~ \\\ NN \\Q \\ — \\ So / Q- l/(b \\ .(\'0 \\ / \\ . \ E FOR S]NGLE
oo _,_M,__ E é Ej% \\\\\ \\\\\\\ \\\ \i\)y\ \\ 2, \ \\\ \\\I.\\\\\\ C%\L/I/,io \\ ~I LOT 3\\ \\ \\ .I \\ O'\\l LoT 54| S]TE IS A THREE LOT SUBDIVISION FOR US FOR THE
< |<»—>| E E g% ~ o \\\\ \\\ k3)/6) i\\\\\ \\ h \ \\\ \\\\\ QQ/ \.\I \\ 50 SF \ \\I \\ \ { l. THE HOMES THE TOTAL ACREAGE %
) S g g R A N ahl.' a N &I\ AREA =123 \ I \ \ | FAMILY RESIDENTIALER AN ACRE. UNDER SECTION 9.4.6 OF .
=5 i SO0 . OO\ N IS ¥ B AN \ o \ | IS UND ‘ . .
______ % i R NN N . N §r— 2/ A \ \\\ ;o | \\ & ?ﬂEDnglﬂg LAND DISTURBING PERMIT WIIL_LE)(BEME'II::I%LI{IIREESISTS 0 S5 .
T T T T RV EASERENT T 52 E2 SO L B ONKRN N N / T N0 N N & \ | 0 < ’ TORMWATE ] Ll S
e g &2 N N \'oq \ \ R\\\ AN ~N Y %) /\V\\\ s'\l\ AN N o~ \ ! & \\ R q22Al OF THE UDO S NO 3 S
e 2 i N e RN . ~_ S T F \ . \ S " % . AS PER 9.2.2.A, ACRES. UNDER SECTION 9.1.3 - Q
© E § B% \\ \ \\ 7\ 0\\ \I \ AN \\ Lu7\\\\ LL/ RS \\\\I. \\ \\ \\ )',@ \ N \ \\ 2 THE S]TE ]S 0.848 L] OUIRED m m w
N o 3 2 §§ ) \ \\ \\ (/,(\\ I\\ \\\\ QI. \\\\,/3\\ \\\ \\\ \\\ \ \.\' L_;) 1\ \\ ° NSERVATION PLAN WILL BE RE * Q) . —
= e St E L g S LOT 2 o T~ \ \ ! S | | TREE CO EWAY STRUCTURES WILL : 5
g 2 oz \ ! \ o ~ & ' ~ \ AN AN \ \ \ \ ' HOUSE AND DRIV N - &) N
| 5w ozh S \ o \ \ \ N “;‘Qr\\\\\ AREA =/ 12,298 SF \ N N \ .I | \ ! 3. EXISTING IVISION OF LAND. = v 7 92) ©
: PROPOSED SIDEWALK N = & ¥ o \ (S ! ! AN QI \\\\~\\\ ' AN \\ AN A \\ I§\ \ \ \\ MOVED PRIOR TO ANY SUBD O w - D
N © | S ° 2 2 \ \ N T SN z/ \\,/\\\\ ; \ \ \ N . ‘S \\ \ \ BE RE BE LOCATED ON LOT 54. - ~
@ (g Lj) f; \\\\\I\ \ \\ \\ . \\ \\\\ . ,/ ‘\\\\\\\ K \\ \\ \\ \\ ./ / \ \\ \\ . NO CLEAN-OUT COULD W 0,; (09) (q\]
Jgﬁ\‘v_l\{scg@Tel § <';D ,‘: : :»— :\\\\\\\ \\ \y.l \\ . \\\\\I.I / \\ I.I \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ !{\7 \\ LOT # 55 ILLS SUBD \\ ;ELOCATE THE WATER METER TO APPROXIMATE % :II Lé_l L'l__l %
. PLANTING STRIP MAIMUM I \\\‘\\\\\ DN N AN .\“‘~\\\ /I \;\ \\ \\ \ \\,I(\/ CHESTNUT H \\\ THE PLAN. = —- <
) | CITY OF RALEIGH LOTl * 69 \\\El\\;!. . N ! IR / I \ \ \ ) .’\fﬁ)\’ \ 919 COLLINS DR ‘. LOCATION SHOWN OI\IIRE HYDRANT IS APPROXIMATELY > T % I,
. | PUSLIC WORKS DEPARTHENT STNUT HILLS SUBD N\ "®..y N N RN /o \ | \ \ / \ VICTOR GURGANUS 5. THE CLOSEST FI AT THE = L
' TTeR $ SIES T CHE OR N T AN T~ >/ o | \ ‘ ‘ o \ IE GURGANUS : RTH WEST OF THE SITE — = =z T4
$ 2o euRe AND By | orere SoeaAL 934 WIMBIEETSELL NN N ;e AN I.’ \ I \ \ \ /'I \ \ ESR3@3248 PG 0071 530° TO THE NO INS DR. AND TEMPLE. A FIRE HYDRANT 2 2 S ES
. CONGRETE SIDEW. MARY ELL NN . S S~ TN . \ \ \ . \ ' F COLL . : > wn L
T-30.01 s e, o oieeh SN ‘é@:#}*\' o RN o \‘ A N o R IS ALSO LOCATED AT THE CORNER OF COLLING R, Sw | > 8,
DB 014571, G BISST =~ | \ \ gt N N / ' [ | \ \/ \ ZONING - R- M W < X
PIN® 1706256916~~~ \ | 3 \1@4,@@, «\\f’f.s; NN | ; | | \\ \ / . \\ USE - RESIDENTIAL AND DIXON DRIVE. BE IN ACCORDANCE S5 T g S g
ZONING - R-4 \\\\,/ N Lot res N\ \"'&ﬁg\lp S | \ \ \ 7 \\ N 6. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TOAND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS. w0 o
DO NOT PRUNE LEADER. PRUNEORCUTONLY | e _ RESIDEN”A"\‘\\‘,‘&\\ \ CHESTNUT HILLS suzn /V7J~75\\ SN \ \ \ \ 2NN AN WITH ALL CITY OF RALEIGH RED PRIOR TO
DEADORUNHEALTHYBRANCHES|FSTAK|NG|s IR ‘93g WIMBLETON DR ~ N 21.@@' \ﬁgh/\,&~§?'.i'l\\ \\\ \ \ \ ! R \ ‘Pve 7. A TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUI
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